Catalina State Park “Reverse the Course” 5.2 & 10.3 Mile Trail Race — September 29, 2013 —
5 Miler Overall

Back to All Results

September 29, 2013

5 Miler Overall
BIB# PLACE
208 1
240 2
346 3
366 4
287 5
277 6
330 7
307 8

104

TIME

35:55:00

41:02:00

41:17:00

42:26:00

42:31:00

42:44:00

42:46:00

44:17:00

44:20:00

NAME

Todd Kornfeld

Julie Lauterbach-Colby

Julio Garcia

Dennis Bonilla

Rich Garn

Christian Maldonado

John Brakey

Preston Craft

Chris Schmidt

CITY

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Vail

TUCSON

Euless

Tucson

DIVISION

M35-39

F25-29

M40-44

M50-54

M50-54

M30-34

M30-34

M20-24

M20-24

DivPL

AGE

M37

F28

M40

M54

M53

M30

M33

M24

M24

PACE

06:54.4

07:53.5

07:56.3

08:09.6

08:10.6

08:13.1

08:13.5

08:31.0

08:31.5



393

418

261

380

276

414

234

422

419

268

28

83

251

21

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

44:23:00

44:47:00

45:35:00

45:48:00

46:19:00

46:29:00

47:04:00

47:15:00

47:25:00

47:53:00

47:55:00

48:20:00

48:25:00

48:31:00

Brett Kniffen

Fred Magana

Yancey Goins

Jennifer Strunk

Tricia Dunham

Tammy Holcumb

Joseph Ciaramitaro

Keith Foster

Rafael Gaytan

Glenna Klassen

Greg Roberts

Audrey Jenkins

Krisy Simpson

Jessica Little

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Willcox

Tucson

Tucson

Maryville

Tucson

Marana

oro valley

Fort Huachuca

Tucson

Tucson

M40-44

M50-54

M35-39

F30-34

F30-34

F40-44

M60-64

M55-59

M30-34

F55-59

M40-44

F25-29

F30-34

F20-24

M42

M50

M37

F32

F34

F40

M63

M57

M31

F56

M40

F29

F33

F23

08:32.1

08:36.7

08:46.0

08:48.5

08:54.4

08:56.3

09:03.1

09:05.2

09:07.1

09:12.5

09:12.9

09:17.7

09:18.7

09:19.8



218

231

359

395

56

409

265

331

233

312

375

20

279

394

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

48:46:00

48:47:00

49:01:00

49:03:00

49:13:00

49:26:00

49:35:00

49:58:00

50:12:00

50:30:00

50:59:00

51:03:00

51:19:00

51:32:00

Josh Meerschaert

Brian Supowit

Gerardo Guzman

Prithi Avanavadi

Melody Bailey

Nicole Huston

Katie Beals

Jaime Banuelos

Bob Arendt

Darin Lemon

Katie Hathaway

Elizabeth Spraker

Ben Ruiz

Kathleen Kniffen

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Chandler

Tucson

Tucson

Oro Valley

Tucson

MO01-14

M30-34

M40-44

F30-34

F50-54

F15-19

F25-29

M30-34

M55-59

M40-44

F30-34

F25-29

M50-54

F40-44

M13

M31

M41

F31

F54

F19

F27

M31

M55

M42

F30

F29

M50

F41

09:22.7

09:22.9

09:25.6

09:26.0

09:27.9

09:30.4

09:32.1

09:36.5

09:39.2

09:42.7

09:48.3

09:49.0

09:52.1

09:54.6



306

308

360

401

374

350

351

370

412

292

322

378

314

338

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

51:34:00

51:34:00

51:38:00

51:57:00

52:11:00

52:15:00

52:20:00

52:21:00

52:32:00

52:50:00

52:58:00

53:01:00

53:01:00

53:46:00

Emily Craft

Stuart Craft

Nick Echeverria

Vivienne Kattapong

Phillip Wilkey

Scott Carney

Kendra Ritchey

Victoria Khalidi

Thomas Gosnell

Elizabeth Weintraub

Richard Jacob

Gina Valdes

Warren Preston

Chandra Fleming

Austin

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Oro Valley

Oro Valley

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

tucson

Tucson

Alexandria

Tucson

F30-34

M25-29

M35-39

F50-54

M30-34

M40-44

F35-39

F55-59

M55-59

F50-54

M35-39

F20-24

M50-54

F25-29

F30

M28

M39

F52

M33

M44

F39

F56

M59

F54

M36

F22

M54

F29

09:55.0

09:55.0

09:55.8

09:59.4

10:02.1

10:02.9

10:03.8

10:04.0

10:06.2

10:09.6

10:11.2

10:11.7

10:11.7

10:20.4



62

376

289

217

354

356

408

362

243

363

54

365

334

352

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

53:55:00

54:03:00

54:31:00

55:04:00

55:26:00

55:34:00

55:37:00

55:40:00

55:43:00

56:07:00

56:30:00

57:05:00

57:34:00

57:40:00

Teresa Gregory

Kathleen Carney

Mikel Lo

Alec Meerschaert

Augustine Molina

Jerry Doty

J Scott Polson

Leda Lacson

Rebecca Gordon

Jonah Fontenot

Tiffany Dunlop

Jamie Kern

Jeff Evans

Kerri DeLange

Tucson

Sahuarita

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Gold Canyon

Tucson

Tucson

Tempe

TUCSON

Tucson

F45-49

F35-39

M45-49

MO01-14

M20-24

M60-64

M50-54

F35-39

F35-39

M35-39

F45-49

M30-34

M40-44

F35-39

F48

F38

M48

M11

M23

M60

M53

F36

F38

M36

F47

M33

M42

F39

10:22.1

10:23.7

10:29.0

10:35.4

10:39.6

10:41.2

10:41.7

10:42.3

10:42.9

10:47.5

10:51.9

10:58.7

11:04.2

11:05.4



387

420

316

24

355

212

295

411

315

402

358

426

344

345

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

57:44:00

58:09:00

58:16:00

58:25:00

58:29:00

58:30:00

58:37:00

58:41:00

58:46:00

59:00:00

59:03:00

59:07:00

59:16:00

59:17:00

Karen Velasquez

Joanne Anderson

Rebecca Tarantino

Melissa Coral

Carmella Kahn-Thornbrugh

Ronald Ceton

Theresa Allison

Eve Shapiro

Melissa Lewis

David Estrada

Kari Haws

Anna Avalos

Thomas Torres

Cynthia Doane

Tucson

Maricopa

Tucson

Oro Valley

Tucson

Chandler

Tucson

Tucson

Oro Valley

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

F25-29

F60-64

F30-34

F35-39

F30-34

M55-59

F45-49

F60-64

F25-29

M40-44

F30-34

F35-39

M45-49

F40-44

F25

F61

F31

F37

F30

M58

F45

F61

F27

M41

F31

F36

M49

F40

11:06.2

11:11.0

11:12.3

11:14.0

11:14.8

11:15.0

11:16.3

11:17.1

11:18.1

11:20.8

11:21.3

11:22.1

11:23.8

11:24.0



410

242

228

361

304

13

323

206

255

340

383

263

421

332

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

59:22:00

59:31:00

59:35:00

59:39:00

59:44:00

59:51:00

59:52:00

59:58:00

1:00:05

1:00:08

1:01:11

1:01:48

1:01:52

1:02:02

Leslie Miranda

Aelisa Duran

Jenny Teppett

Rachel Usis

Wechita Recalde

Chad Dailey

Andrea Fyffe

Windy Wilcox Pamondon

Shaunna Buteyn

Allie Jones

Monique Carranza

Philip Moya

Rob Mendez

Virna Fratt

Tucson

Gilbert

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

TUCSON

Phoenix

Rio Rico

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Oro Valley

F30-34

FA0-44

F35-39

F35-39

FA0-44

M25-29

F35-39

F35-39

F30-34

F25-29

F30-34

M40-44

M25-29

F35-39

10

10

11

11

12

12

F33

FA1l

F36

FA1l

M28

F36

F37

F30

F28

F33

M41

M26

F39

11:25.0

11:26.7

11:27.5

11:28.3

11:29.2

11:30.6

11:30.8

11:31.9

11:33.3

11:33.8

11:46.0

11:53.1

11:53.8

11:55.8



321

382

252

381

297

213

221

280

310

209

413

379

347

386

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

1:02:05

1:02:06

1:02:27

1:02:37

1:02:51

1:03:08

1:03:09

1:04:09

1:04:15

1:04:31

1:04:37

1:04:50

1:04:52

1:04:52

Heather McGraw

Darci Slaten

Janice Williams

Josh Rollins

Dana Eversole

Margi Zearley

Darby Conroy

Don Branaman

Puneet Sharma

Noni Davis

Karin Bivenes

Penny Noble

Krista Braden

Lori Davidson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Sierra Vista

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Vail

Tucson

Oro Valley

tucson

Oro Valley

F40-44

F45-49

F55-59

M30-34

F50-54

F50-54

F35-39

M70-99

M35-39

F65-69

F65-69

FA0-44

F35-39

F40-44

13

14

F41

F49

F57

M32

F50

F52

F35

M75

M36

F67

F69

F43

F37

F42

11:56.3

11:56.5

12:00.6

12:02.5

12:05.2

12:08.5

12:08.7

12:20.2

12:21.3

12:24.4

12:25.6

12:28.1

12:28.5

12:28.5



425

291

294

257

327

318

288

371

389

324

219

328

241

278

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

1:05:09

1:05:10

1:05:11

1:05:33

1:05:50

1:06:00

1:06:24

1:06:35

1:07:17

1:07:34

1:07:51

1:08:40

1:08:54

1:08:55

Erika Bartz

Mary Garcia

Maria Cardenas

Joe Manas

Scott Gaddie

Grace Dellomes-Botor

Jennie Elrod

Michelle Almaguer

John McRostie

Michael Mantsch

Sarah Ducharme

Laura Jestings

Kayla Kemper

Lisa Woodson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Chandler

Tucson

Tucson

Arizona

TUCSON

F30-34

F35-39

F40-44

M45-49

M35-39

F35-39

F30-34

F40-44

M55-59

M65-69

F40-44

F50-54

F25-29

F30-34

13

15

16

14

10

11

15

F31

F39

F44

M48

M35

F38

F33

F42

M55

M67

F43

F52

F25

F33

12:31.7

12:31.9

12:32.1

12:36.3

12:39.6

12:41.5

12:46.2

12:48.3

12:56.3

12:59.6

13:02.9

13:12.3

13:15.0

13:15.2



339

342

341

384

424

406

250

391

390

399

230

400

404

317

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

1:08:55

1:09:13

1:09:13

1:09:14

1:09:33

1:10:00

1:10:17

1:11:04

1:11:05

1:11:08

1:11:09

1:11:10

1:11:31

1:11:44

Jim Labita

Jessica Jacobs

Eric Jacobs

Laura Pinedo

Vicki Gricius

Andrea Smith

Jessica Crabtree

Sabria Berisha

Joey Freeland

Lisa LePage

Jeanna Vance

Mike LePage

Carmen Nelson

Mary Ellen Shannon

Surprise

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Vail

Tucson

Casa Grande

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

M55-59

FA0-44

M35-39

F30-34

F55-59

F25-29

F30-34

F25-29

M30-34

F55-59

F30-34

M50-54

F55-59

F45-49

12

16

10

17

11

18

6

M55

F41

M37

F33

F55

F27

F33

F29

M31

F59

F34

M53

F57

F48

13:15.2

13:18.7

13:18.7

13:18.8

13:22.5

13:27.7

13:31.0

13:40.0

13:40.2

13:40.8

13:41.0

13:41.2

13:45.2

13:47.7



211

349

367

385

14

214

215

267

403

416

415

388

269

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

1:11:54

1:11:55

1:11:56

1:11:59

1:12:00

1:12:23

1:12:24

1:12:27

1:13:01

1:14:53

1:14:53

1:15:09

1:15:17

1:15:23

Mary Britanico

Kimberly Innecken

Sheri Smith

Akunna Akuruka

Andrea Papa

Lori Schiffler

Kayley Schiffler

Shauna Mclsaac

Renee Nietto-Gonzalez

Martha Graves

Les Graves

Andrea Hilden

Ashley Colbert

Lisa Tsao

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Sierra Vista

Huachuca City

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Oro Valley

Oro Valley

Sahuarita

Vail

Tucson

F40-44

FA0-44

F45-49

F25-29

F25-29

F45-49

F15-19

F50-54

F40-44

F35-39

M50-54

FA0-44

F25-29

F40-44

13

14

12

13

15

17

16

14

17

F40

F43

F47

F27

F28

F45

F17

F54

F42

F39

M50

F42

F26

F43

13:49.6

13:49.8

13:50.0

13:50.6

13:50.8

13:55.2

13:55.4

13:56.0

14:02.5

14:24.0

14:24.0

14:27.1

14:28.7

14:29.8



364

325

423

205

348

377

259

260

300

396

397

398

407

301

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

1:15:39

1:15:42

1:16:02

1:17:02

1:17:31

1:17:42

1:18:38

1:18:39

1:18:43

1:19:39

1:19:42

1:19:45

1:20:07

1:20:45

Cathy Daly

Liz Mantsch

Cindy Knowlton

Stacey Bell

Leigh Anne Wright

Debbie Valdes

Louise Lacaille

Stephanie Bergsma

Frank Vargas

Lisa Jacobs

Rachele Jacobs

Emil Jacobs

Valerie Polson

Linda Petersen-Vargas

Oaktown

Chandler

Tucson

Vail

Oro Valley

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

San Diego

San Diego

tucson

Tucson

F50-54

F60-64

F45-49

F40-44

FA0-44

F55-59

F50-54

F45-49

M55-59

F40-44

F15-19

M45-49

F35-39

F?

18

19

20

18

F51

F61

F49

F43

FA4

F57

F50

F49

M58

F40

F18

M49

F35

14:32.9

14:33.5

14:37.3

14:48.8

14:54.4

14:56.5

15:07.3

15:07.5

15:08.3

15:19.0

15:19.6

15:20.2

15:24.4

15:31.7



313

222

284

248

285

290

281

299

305

309

266

223

337

249

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

1:21:07

1:21:20

1:22:03

1:22:03

1:22:06

1:24:15

1:24:29

1:24:43

1:25:42

1:28:28

1:28:48

1:30:17

1:30:37

1:33:33

Michael Morris

Juan Cazares

John McCauley

Christine Butts

Carly McCauley

Margaret Sanchez

Sue Smith

Joette Copeland

Emiliano Amaro

Kari Duling

Wanda Gregory

Rebecca Cazares

Fran Stanat

Donna Wallace

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Casa Grande

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Oro Valley

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Oro Valley

Casa Grande

M55-59

M50-54

M35-39

F50-54

F30-34

F50-54

F70-99

F55-59

M40-44

F25-29

F60-64

F55-59

F60-64

F55-59

10

19

11

10

15

10

M59

M54

M39

F53

F34

F51

F73

F58

M44

F29

F64

F56

F63

F57

15:36.0

15:38.5

15:46.7

15:46.7

15:47.3

16:12.1

16:14.8

16:17.5

16:28.8

17:00.8

17:04.6

17:21.7

17:25.6

17:59.4



372

373

283

282

392

270

275

319

357

207

368

369

236

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

1:35:26

1:35:27

1:36:01

1:36:02

1:36:27

1:39:33

1:45:16

1:45:16

1:46:17

1:50:36

1:50:52

1:50:53

1:52:35

Amber Dow

Joshua Dow

Dennis Dellinger

Stephanie Parker

Anna Panka

Jan Nordmeyer

Linda Torres

Laura Dunham

Cassandra Supowit

Ana Nygren

Sheryl McNamara

Don Lindquist

Anna Taylor

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Tucson

Oro Valley

Tucson

Willcox

Willcox

Tucson

Tucson

Oro valley

Oro valley

Tucson

F25-29

M30-34

F45-49

F20-24

F70-99

F60-64

F60-64

FO1-14

F30-34

F?

F50-54

M55-59

F55-59

10

10

20

12

11

F29

M34

F47

F22

F74

F60

F60

F11

F31

F51

M58

F59

18:21.2

18:21.3

18:27.9

18:28.1

18:32.9

19:08.7

20:14.6

20:14.6

20:26.3

21:16.2

21:19.2

21:19.4

21:39.0



